Vocational Education Grants Master Contract

WHEREAS, County College of Morris has submitted a proposal(s) for the federal vocational education funds under P.L. 94-482 allocated by the Department of Higher Education; and

WHEREAS, Said proposals have been accepted for funding by the New Jersey Department of Higher Education; and

WHEREAS, This master contract has been jointly developed by the institution named above and the Department of Higher Education; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees is aware of the purpose of this project (these projects) and that the terms of this contract now applies to all such projects funded by the Department of Higher Education under P.L. 94-482, for Fiscal Year 1982; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees approves this contract, and that the President, County College of Morris, is authorized to sign said contract, and any future amendments thereto.